Behind the Shields, Inc.

106 W Coolbaugh St Red Oak, Iowa 51566

Phone: 712-623-6500 Email: behindtheshields@outlook.com

Behind the Shields is led by First Responders from Montgomery County First Responders along with members from the community that want to get involved and provide support to First Responders and enhance the relationship with the community.

Behind the Shields' vision is to build and foster a true collaborative partnership through positive engagements and public trust between the first responders and the community of Red Oak and Montgomery County. Behind the Shields recognizes that strong partnerships between first responders and the community enable the first responders to build strength, trust, identify community needs, and produce positive policing outcomes.

Our organization is offering a \$500 scholarship to high school graduates that are interested in the fields of Criminal Justice, Fire Sciene or Emergency Medical Services.

